

Court No. - 89

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 100 of 1987

Appellant :- Rajendra Prasad And Ors.

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- D.S. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Rajendra Kumar-IV,J.

Called in revise. None responds for the appellants. Learned AGA for the State is present.

As per office report, living status report of the appellants is not received so far.

CJM is directed to submit a report in compliance of previous order.

List after three weeks.

Order Date :- 18.8.2022

I.A.Siddiqui