



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 100 of 1987

Rajendra Prasad And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s)

: D.S. Tiwari

Counsel for Respondent(s)

: A.G.A.

Court No. - 71

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

1. None for appellants.
2. As per letter dated 11.11.2022 sent by C.J.M., Allahabad, appellant no.3 - Lallan alias Virendra Kumar has passed away.
3. Thus this appeal on behalf of appellant no.3 - Lallan alias Virendra Kumar stands abated.
4. Notice has been served upon appellant nos.1, 2 and 4.
5. List on 15.10.2025.

September 8, 2025

CS/-

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)