



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 100 of 1987

Rajendra Prasad And Ors.

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Adarsh Mishra, Ashish Kumar
Srivastava, Ashutosh Dwivedi, Chandra
Prakash Pandey, D.S. Tiwari, Raj
Kumar Ojha

Counsel for Respondent(s) : A.G.A.

Court No. - 74

HON'BLE DEEPAK VERMA, J.

1. The case is passed over for the day on the illness slip of Sri Chandra Prakash Pandey, learned counsel for the appellants.

2. List this case after eight weeks.

(Deepak Verma,J.)

March 23, 2026

SKD